Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

July 2 - July 8

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$54,008,145.35
$49,196,275.76
$0.00

$0.00
$4,811,869.59
$2,646,528.27
$2,165,341.32
1,203

$84,804,018.35
$77,472,183.35
$533,291.11
$6,798,543.89
$3,739,199.14
$3,059,344.75
2,231

$91,733,862.33
$83,132,683.95
$1,119,565.90
$0.00
$7,481,612.48
$4,114,886.86
$3,366,725.62
2,735

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$61,803,021.69
$56,327,841.08
$0.00

$0.00
$5,475,180.61
$3,011,349.34
$2,463,831.27

$98,660,795.63
$90,211,193.91
$677,517.85
$7,772,083.87
$4,274,646.13
$3,497,437.74

$106,853,485.91
$96,820,158.87
$1,307,168.70
$0.00
$8,726,158.34
$4,799,387.09
$3,926,771.25

$965,954,293.24
$875,269,841.18
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$90,877,194.09
$49,982,456.75
$40,894,737.34

$1,651,700,182.90
$1,504,758,692.77
$4,796,307.00
$142,145,183.13
$78,179,850.72
$63,965,332.41

$1,529,672,605.42
$1,385,696,538.30
$7,942,719.39
$10,579.57
$136,043,927.30
$74,824,160.02
$61,219,767.29



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of

July 2 - July 8

July 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$44,598,925.99

$40,308,618.32

$151,042.00

$4,139,265.67

$2,276,596.12

$1,862,669.55
2,000

$64,288,914.74
$59,278,283.91
$0.00
$5,010,630.83
$2,755,846.96
$2,254,783.87
1,738

$339,433,866.76
$309,388,045.29

$1,803,899.01
$0.00
$28,241,922.46
$15,533,057.35
$12,708,865.11
9,907

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$50,695,912.14
$46,096,618.43
$161,664.84
$4,437,628.87
$2,440,695.88
$1,996,932.99

$74,656,482.52
$68,888,952.20
$0.00
$5,767,530.32
$3,172,141.68
$2,595,388.64

$392,669,697.89
$358,344,764.49
$2,146,351.39
$0.00
$32,178,582.01
$17,698,220.11
$14,480,361.90

$728,396,402.54
$660,440,568.25
$1,005,539.91
$66,950,294.38
$36,822,661.91
$30,127,632.47

$241,914,246.91
$222,740,553.73
$0.00
$19,173,693.18
$10,545,531.25
$8,628,161.93

$5,117,637,731.01
$4,648,906,194.23

$13,750,976.30
$209,731.60
$455,190,292.08
$250,354,660.64
$204,835,631.44



