



## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of July 2 - July 8	July 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	Cary 2 Gary G	World's Date	Teal to Date
Wagers	\$54,008,145.35	\$61,803,021.69	\$965,954,293.24
Payouts	\$49,196,275.76	\$56,327,841.08	\$875,269,841.18
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,811,869.59	\$5,475,180.61	\$90,877,194.09
Tax (55%)	\$2,646,528.27	\$3,011,349.34	\$49,982,456.75
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,165,341.32	\$2,463,831.27	\$40,894,737.34
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203		
D			
Philadelphia Park	<b>#</b> 04.004.040.05	<b>#</b> 00,000,705,00	<b>04.054.700.400.00</b>
Wagers	\$84,804,018.35	\$98,660,795.63	\$1,651,700,182.90
Payouts	\$77,472,183.35	\$90,211,193.91	\$1,504,758,692.77
Promotional Plays	\$533,291.11	\$677,517.85	\$4,796,307.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,798,543.89	\$7,772,083.87	\$142,145,183.13
Tax (55%)	\$3,739,199.14	\$4,274,646.13	\$78,179,850.72
Operator Share (45%)	\$3,059,344.75	\$3,497,437.74	\$63,965,332.41
Authorized Slot Machines	2,231		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$91,733,862.33	\$106,853,485.91	\$1,529,672,605.42
Payouts	\$83,132,683.95	\$96,820,158.87	\$1,385,696,538.30
Promotional Plays	\$1,119,565.90	\$1,307,168.70	\$7,942,719.39
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,481,612.48	\$8,726,158.34	\$136,043,927.30
Tax (55%)	\$4,114,886.86	\$4,799,387.09	\$74,824,160.02
Operator Share (45%)	\$3,366,725.62	\$3,926,771.25	\$61,219,767.29
Authorized Slot Machines	2,735		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	July 2007	2007
	July 2 - July 8	Month-to-Date	Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$44,598,925.99	\$50,695,912.14	\$728,396,402.54
Payouts	\$40,308,618.32	\$46,096,618.43	\$660,440,568.25
Promotional Plays	\$151,042.00	\$161,664.84	\$1,005,539.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,139,265.67	\$4,437,628.87	\$66,950,294.38
Tax (55%)	\$2,276,596.12	\$2,440,695.88	\$36,822,661.91
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,862,669.55	\$1,996,932.99	\$30,127,632.47
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$64,288,914.74	\$74,656,482.52	\$241,914,246.91
Payouts	\$59,278,283.91	\$68,888,952.20	\$222,740,553.73
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,010,630.83	\$5,767,530.32	\$19,173,693.18
Tax (55%)	\$2,755,846.96	\$3,172,141.68	\$10,545,531.25
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,254,783.87	\$2,595,388.64	\$8,628,161.93
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
Total			
Wagers	\$339,433,866.76	\$392,669,697.89	\$5,117,637,731.01
Payouts	\$309,388,045.29	\$358,344,764.49	\$4,648,906,194.23
Promotional Plays	\$1,803,899.01	\$2,146,351.39	\$13,750,976.30
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$28,241,922.46	\$32,178,582.01	\$455,190,292.08
Tax (55%)	\$15,533,057.35	\$17,698,220.11	\$250,354,660.64
Operator Share (45%)	\$12,708,865.11	\$14,480,361.90	\$204,835,631.44
Authorized Slot Machines	9,907	ψ1+,+00,001.90	Ψ204,000,001.44
	-,		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.